Management

Medical Sisters of St. Joseph, St. Joseph's Province, Dharmagiri, Kothamangalam.

Director Sr. Sylvia MSJ

Principal Sr. Dr. Renitha

Details of Contact Person Sr. Sylvia MSJ Director, Tel : 0485-2824308

Parent Hospital St. Joseph's Hospital, Dharmagiri, Kothamangalam

Hostel Facilities Boys: Not available / Girls: Available

Distance from nearest Railway Station 33 km - Alwaye

Distance from nearest Bus Stand 2 km - KSRTC & Private Bus



St. Joseph's College of Nursing



Dharmagiri, Kothamangalam - 686691 Tel: 0485-2824308, 2827023, Fax: 0485-2827020 Email: sjcdharmagiri@gmail.com Web: www.stjosephscollegeofnursing.com

	B.Sc	PB B.Sc
Total Seats	70	20
Govt. Seats	35	10
NRI	-	-
Management Seats	35	10
Open Merit	-	10
Christian Community	33	-
Religious Nuns	02	-

Details of the College and Parent Hospital:

St. Joseph's College of Nursing, Dharmagiri, Kothamangalam is a catholic institution managed by St Joseph's Provience of Congregation of Medical Sisters of St. Joseph (MSJ) and professes the motto "Love Serves".

Vision:- Inspired by Jesus, the Divine Healer, MSJ is passionately committed to mould quality professionals with character and competence to touch the humanity with compassionate heart and bring about wholeness. Mission:- As Catholic health care providers grounded on Gospel Values, MSJ education mission aims at striving to continue the healing mission of Jesus through creating empowered, committed, compassionate, skillful, caring, innovative and courageous health care providers who make a difference in building a healthy family, society and nation.

The college is attached to St. Joseph's Hospital, Dharmagiri, a 300 bedded multispeciality hospital which provides clinical experience to the students. The college is recognized by KNC and INC. At the gateway of HighRange, distant from the clamour and confusion of the city stands St. Joseph's College of Nursing, the beacon of learning. Renowned for its tranquil serenity, the college provides a congenial atmosphere for studies. Our college has been declared as 'Minority Institution' by the National commission for Minority Educational Institution'.

DHARMAGIRI, KOTHAMNGALAN